Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PQ Corporation	01/08/2009
U.S. Borax Inc.	01/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PQ Corporation
Street Address:	1200 West Swedesford Road
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

Name:	U.S. Borax Inc.
Street Address:	8051 E. Maplewood Avenue
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)713-5788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-713-5230

Email: kurt.ganderup@riotinto.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt R. Ganderup

Address Line 1: 8051 E. Maplewood Avenue

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USB-422 PQ-BX PATENT

500754401 REEL: 022107 FRAME: 0900

000 11547

0 07\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt R. Ganderup
Total Attachments: 2	
source=USB-422-ConfPQ-BX#page1.tif	
source=USB-422-ConfPQ-BX#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022107 FRAME: 0901

SHORT FORM JOINT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received and as recited in the Joint Development
Agreement ("the JDA") between PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc. dated January 23, 2002,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
the control of the co

PQ CORPORATION and U.S. BORAX INC.

hereby acknowledge that the invention identified below is a Development under the JDA and hereby confirm their prior assignment to the other party, a one-half ownership interest in the right, title, and interest as far as concerns the United States and the territories thereof and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, in and Improvements in

"Two-part Borate, Silicate and Zinc Compositions, and Methods for Treating Wood Products"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/547,377 was filed on March 31, 2005 (International Filing Date), such that PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc. shall be joint owners, subject to the rights and obligations of the JDA, in the invention, the provisional patent application, and any patent issuing claiming priority from such provisional patent application; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent to PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc, in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything proper to aid PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc. as joint owners, and their successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

PQ CORPORATION	U.S. BORAX INC.
By: Ahu	By:
Name: R'Kutches	Name:
Title: UP Sales	Title:
Date: 1/08/09	Date:
I	

PATENT REEL: 022107 FRAME: 0902

SHORT FORM JOINT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received and as recited in the Joint Development Agreement ("the JDA") between PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc. dated January 23, 2002, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

PQ CORPORATION and U.S. BORAX INC.

hereby acknowledge that the invention identified below is a Development under the JDA and hereby confirm their prior assignment to the other party, a one-half ownership interest in the right, title, and interest as far as concerns the United States and the territories thereof and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, in and Improvements in

"Two-part Borate, Silicate and Zinc Compositions, and Methods for Treating Wood Products"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/547,377 was filed on March 31, 2005 (International Filing Date), such that PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc. shall be joint owners, subject to the rights and obligations of the JDA, in the invention, the provisional patent application, and any patent issuing claiming priority from such provisional patent application; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent to PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc, in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything proper to aid PQ Corporation and U.S. Borax Inc. as joint owners, and their successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

PQ CORPORATION	U.S. BORAX INC.
By:	By: Miller
Name:	Name: Keith A. Sperfing
Title:	Title: Vice President, R & D
Date:	Date: January 6, 2009

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/14/2009 REEL: 022107 FRAME: 0903